Form ⁵TO-1595 1-31-92

11-25-2002



COVER SHEET NLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket Nos. 152934-0017: 152934-0021:152934-0010

	102293755	7 Monte, Docket Nos. 132334-0017, 132334-0021,132334-0019		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Lucasfilm Ltd.	Inlighten, Inc.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		
	Yes No 🛛	1600 Los Gamos Drive, Suite 231		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City / State: San Rafael, CA 94903		
		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)		
		163 🗀 140 🔯		
	Execution Date: May 6, 2002			
4.	Application number(s) or Patent Number(s):	2 T		
7.	••	execution date of the application is:		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	- <u>09/714,599, filed 11/15/00</u> -	SECTION No		
	60/331,365, filed 1/8/02	E C PRE		
	10/074,604, filed 2/11/02	1:10		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: three		
	documents should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_\$ 120.00		
	Name: Christopher A. Vanderlaan			
	Address: Irell & Manella LLP	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge to deposit account 		
	1800 Avenue of the Stars Suite 900			
	City: Los Angeles	8. Deposit account number: 09-0946		
	State: CA			
	Zip: 90067			
	DO NOT USE			
9.	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
St. 1 A. W. 1 A. D. W. 27.747				
•	Christopher A. Vanderlaan, Reg. No. 37,747 Name of person signing Signature	November 15, 2002 Date		
t/2002 TDIAZ1 00000005 09714599 Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				
:8021	120.00 OP Do not detach	this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment				
docui Trade	Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

608464

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0681

EXHIBIT D

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Application Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of May ___, 2002, is entered into between Lucasfilm Ltd., a California corporation ("Seller"), and Inlighten, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), and is made contemporaneously with the acquisition by Buyer of certain assets of Seller.

RECITALS

- A. Buyer and Seller have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May ___, 2002 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") which provides, among other things, for the acquisition by Buyer of certain assets of Seller.
- B. Seller desires to transfer and assign all of its right, title to, and interest in the Patents utilized exclusively in the operation of the Business and which constitute part of the Purchased Assets set forth in Attachment 1 (the "Transferred Patent Application") to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to acquire the Transferred Patent Application. The Transferred Patent Application shall include all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), if any, specifically relating thereto.
- C. Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings given them in the Asset Purchase Agreement, unless otherwise defined herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration specified in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby grant, bargain, transfer, sell, assign, convey and deliver to Buyer all right, title to, and interest in the Transferred Patents. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Buyer and Buyer's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this assignment not been made, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, for the full term of the Transferred Patent Application, or of any renewal, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Buyer hereby acknowledges that Seller is not making any representation or warranty with respect to the Transferred Patent Application being conveyed hereby except as specifically set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on behalf of Seller by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above

Name:
Title:

STATE OF California

)) 88.

COUNTY OF Maria

On May (a, 2002—, before mc, LISA A. Gobbs personally appeared (xeloui Radieu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory oxidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is one subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hor/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/hor/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State [SEAL]

LISA A. GOBEN
Commission # 1298754
Notary Public - California
Marin County
My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2005

Page 2 of 3

ATTACHMENT 1

Digital Cinema Test Signal	App. Filed 11/15/00 App. 09/714,599
Automobile Sound System	App. Filed 1/8/2002 App. 60/331,365
Sound System and Method of Sound Reproduction	App. Filed 1/8/2002
Automobile Sound System	App. Filed 2/8/2002
Sound System and Method of	App. Filed 2/8/2002
Sound Reproduction	App. PCT/US02/03380
Sound System and Method of	Filed 2/11/2002
Sound Reproduction	App. 10/074,604

Page 3 of 3

SF_DOCS\325021.2[W2000]

RECORDED: 11/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 013505 FRAME: 0684